from other sources. Actual results may differ from these estimates. The estimates and underlying assumptions

are reviewed on an ongoing basis. Revisions to accounting estimates are recognised in the period in which the

estimate is revised and in any future periods affected.

1.1.1 Going concern

Nothing has come to the attention of the directors to indicate that Unilever will not remain a going concern for at

least twelve months from the date of approval of these financial statements.

1.2 Standards issued but not yet effective

A number of standards are effective for annual periods beginning after 1 January 2018 and earlier application is

permitted.

The estimated impact of the adoption of these standards on the financial statements is summarised below.

58

i

Notes to the financial statements (continued)

Summary of significant accounting policies (continued)

Standards issued but not yet effective (continued)
As reported Adjustment due Adjustment due Adjusted

at 31 to adoption of to adoption 2017
December 2017 IFRS 15 of IFRS 9 Balance

N'000 N'000 N'000 N'000
Revenue 90,771,306 (60,082) - 90,711,224
Profit After Tax 7,450,085 (60,082) (35,657) 7,354,346
Retained Earnings 16,223,062 (60,082) (35,657) 16,127,323

IFRS 15: Revenue from Contracts with Customers

IFRS 15 establishes a comprehensive framework for determining whether, how much and when revenue is

recognised. It replaces existing revenue recognition guidance, including IAS 18, Revenue, IAS 11 Construction

Contracts and IFRIC 13 Customer Loyalty Programmes

- Variable Consideration

Under IFRS 15, revenue will be recognised less any variable consideration at the point when the goods are

delivered to the customer. The elements of the trade term structure and volume rebates represent a variable

consideration, thus revenue recognition will be net of the consideration offered at point of sale. The basis for